Election History

Bond Elections

Percentage For
Election Date Millage Bond Issue Amount Purpose Years Result For  Against (Against)
11/5/2013 1.87 $27,414,231 Cnstrct & Imprv Schl Fclts 37 Approved 4,034 3,471 53.75% (46.25 %)
5/8/2001 5.8 $50,000,000 Cnstrctn, Site Imprvmnts 28 Approved 3,072 2,255 57.67 % (42.33 %)
5/6/1997 6.26 $31,000,000 Site Imprvmnts 25 Defeated 1,890 3,132 37.63% (62.37 %)
11/5/1996 9.75 $44,000,000 Imprvng Schl Sites 25 Defeated 3,936 5,773 40.54 % (59.46 %)
6/2/1992 4.22 $7,375,000 Cnstrng Elmtry Schl/Frnshngs 10 Approved 2,286 1,879 54.89% (45.11%)
Percentage For Defeated/ Success
Election Date Millage Description Purpose Years Result For  Against (Against) Approved Withdrawn Total Rate
5/4/2021 2.83 Renewal Emergency 5 Approved 1,820 1,094 62.46 % (37.54 %)
May 5 6 11 45.45%
3/17/2020 4.1 Renewal Emergency 3 Approved 3,682 2,975 55.31% (44.69 %)
11/5/2019 4.9 New Emergency 4 Approved 5631 4,444 55.89% (44.11%) | November 10 1 11 90.91%
5/7/2019 4.99 New Emergency 4 Defeated 2,296 2,930 43.93% (56.07 %) Other 8 0 8 100.00%
5/8/2018 2 Renewal Permanent Improvement 5 Approved 3,498 2,201 61.38 % (38.62 %) Overall 23 7 30 77%
5/2/2017 4.84 Renewal Emergency 3 Approved 1,792 876 67.17 % (32.83 %)
3/15/2016 3.5 Renewal Emergency 5 Approved 7,105 4,362 61.96% (38.04 %)
8/5/2014 5.38 Renewal Emergency 3 Approved 2,146 1,092 66.28% (33.72 %)
11/5/2013 0.5 New Permanent Improvement 23 Approved 4,034 3,471 53.75% (46.25 %)
8/6/2013 2 Renewal Permanent Improvement 5 Approved 2,418 1,143 67.90% (32.10 %)
11/8/2011 3.78 New Emergency 5 Approved 6,245 6,094 50.61 % (49.39 %)
5/3/2011 8.2 New Emergency 5 Defeated 3,231 4,128 43.91% (56.09 %)
11/2/2010 3 Renewal Emergency 5 Approved 7,104 4,902 59.17 % (40.83 %)
3/4/2008 5.15 New Emergency 3 Approved 6,025 4,144 59.25% (40.75 %)
3/4/2008 2 Renewal Permanent Improvement 5 Approved 6,025 4,111 59.44 % (40.56 %)
11/8/2005 6.5 New Emergency 3 Approved 5550 5,179 51.73% (48.27 %)
5/3/2005 5.9 New Current Expense CPT Defeated 2,462 3,736 39.72 % (60.28 %)
11/4/2003 2 Renewal Permanent Improvement 5 Approved 3,654 2,317 61.20 % (38.80 %)
5/4/1999 3.52 New Current Expense 5 Approved 1,872 1,763 51.50% (48.50 %)
11/3/1998 2 New Permanent Improvement 5 Approved 4,453 3,682 54.74% (45.26 %)
5/5/1998 2.6 New Permanent Improvement CPT Defeated 2,261 2,489 47.60% (52.40 %)
8/2/1994 6.5 New Current Expense CPT  Approved 2,735 2,135 56.16 % (43.84 %)
5/3/1994 6.5 New Current Expense CPT Defeated 1,967 1,980 49.84 % (50.16 %)
11/2/1993 1.8 Renewal Permanent Improvement 5 Approved 3,147 1,618 66.04% (33.96 %)
11/8/1988 2.3 New Permanent Improvement 5 Approved 5,053 2,318 68.55 % (31.45 %)

EE BRADLEY
B PAYNE 34

REGISTERED MUNICIPAL ADVISORS



